

ITEM NO.1 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5622-5623/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in CMMA No. 418246/2014 15-11-2019 in RA No. 5/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOIDA) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARCHAND (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List on 12.11.2021 for final disposal on top of the list.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37117/2019 (XI)
(IA No. 52835/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 52836/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS IA No. 52837/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10601/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63166/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.63167/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63169/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10603/2020 (XI)
(IA No.62762/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.62763/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.62764/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10604/2020 (XI)
(IA No.66755/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.66756/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.66757/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10608/2020 (XI)
(IA No.64497/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.64501/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.64498/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.64503/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.64512/2020-
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.64499/2020-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 10610/2020 (XI)
 (IA No.66087/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66089/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66090/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66091/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.66088/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12365-12366/2021 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6044/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.6047/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.)

Diary No(s). 25618/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133474/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133475/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25619/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5586/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5585/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25620/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10890/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10891/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10892/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.10894/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 4454-4455/2021 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26951/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26952/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4456-4457/2021 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23258/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23260/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4452-4453/2021 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21743/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21745/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8732/2021 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48405/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48407/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.48409/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8731/2021 (XI)
 (IA No.48841/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.48845/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.48844/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8733/2021 (XI)

(IA No.47080/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47084/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47082/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 8474/2021 (XI)

(IA No.50160/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50162/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.50161/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50166/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.50164/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 10609/2020 (XI)

(IA No.66892/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66899/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66895/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.66900/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66893/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.66898/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 10607/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66911/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66918/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66915/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.66919/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66914/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.66916/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.66922/2020-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Diary No(s). 8950/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72341/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72343/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10602/2020 (XI)

(IA No.71059/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71060/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71061/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 17089/2020 (XI)

(IA No.79880/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79879/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21174/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123075/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123078/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21178/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132039/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.132038/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21180/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105981/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.105985/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14144-14145/2021 (XI)
 IA No. 89648/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17928-17929/2021 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125500/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.125501/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Maninder Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
 Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.
 Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
 Mr Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Girdhari Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.

Ms. Manvi Dikshit Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sourav Roy, AOR

Mr. Prabudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.12.2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)